
Male 13 & under Female

Name Time Date Event Date Time Name

Kieran Lennox 27.78 14 Sep 19 50m freestyle 15 Oct 22 28.91 Jessica Kirkwood

Calvin MacDonald 1.01.23 14 Sep 19 100m freestyle 6 Nov 22 1.02.78 Jessica Kirkwood

Jack Mitchell 2.15.60 14 Sep 19 200m freestyle 3 Nov 18 2.17.34 Sienna Perry

Calvin MacDonald 4.43.49 26 Oct 19 400m freestyle 4 Nov 18 4.44.34 Sienna Perry

Jack Mitchell 9.30.55 10 Nov 19 800m freestyle

1500m freestyle

Calvin MacDonald 30.51 10 Nov 19 50m backstroke 9 Nov 19 32.22 Erin Urquhart

Calvin MacDonald 1.04.91 9 Nov 19 100m backstroke 4 Nov 18 1.07.90 Erin Urquhart

Calvin MacDonald 2.18.52 13 Dec 19 200m backstroke 9 Nov 19 2.26.44 Erin Urquhart

Jack Mitchell 36.62 14 Sep 19 50m breaststroke 8 Dec 18 35.16 Sophie Bain

Jack Mitchell 1.19.63 10 Nov 19 100m breaststroke 8 Dec 18 1.16.96 Sophie Bain

Jack Mitchell 2.45.54 9 Nov 19 200m breaststroke 8 Dec 18 2.44.64 Sophie Bain

Kieran Lennox 28.53 9 Nov 19 50m butterfly 21 Sep 19 31.32 Erin Urquhart

Kieran Lennox 1.04.82 26 Oct 19 100m butterfly 9 Nov 19 1.13.53 Erin Urquhart

Kieran Lennox 2.28.76 21 Sep 19 200m butterfly 4 Nov 23 2.53.78 Paige Ellis

Calvin MacDonald 1.08.71 26 Oct 19 100m Individual medley 15 Oct 22 1.12.78 Jessica Kirkwood

Calvin MacDonald 2:28.76 14 Sep 19 200m Individual medley 15 Oct 22 2.34.96 Jessica Kirkwood

Kieran Lennox 5.12.34 9 Nov 19 400m Individual medley
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Male 14 years Female

Name Time Date Event Date Time Name

Cameron Travis 25.02 5 Jan 19 50m freestyle 8 Dec 18 27.12 Anya Slessor

Cameron Travis 54.41 5 Jan 19 100m freestyle 4 Nov 18 59.04 Anya Slessor

Cameron Travis 1.58.44 8 Dec 18 200m freestyle 27 Oct 19 2.08.57 Sienna Perry

Cameron Travis 4.08.28 8 Dec 18 400m freestyle 4 Nov 18 4.29.62 Kailyn Hall

Greg Hall 9.00.77 10 Dec 21 800m freestyle 8 Dec 18 9.08.44 Kailyn Hall

1500m freestyle 15 Dec 19 18.03.94 Ceri Gillespie

Cameron Travis 27.44 5 Jan 19 50m backstroke 5 Jan 19 31.37 Anya Slessor

Cameron Travis 59.60 5 Jan 19 100m backstroke 4 Nov 23 1.07.10 Jessica Kirkwood

Cameron Travis 2.10.57 24 Nov 18 200m backstroke 13 Dec 19 2.22.99 Sienna Perry

Cameron Travis 34.43 5 Jan 19 50m breaststroke 10 Nov 19 34.02 Sophie Bain

Cameron Travis 1.13.71 5 Jan 19 100m breaststroke 9 Nov 19 1.12.35 Sophie Bain

Greg Hall 2.39.86 12 Dec 21 200m breaststroke 26 Oct 19 2.39.55 Sophie Bain

Cameron Travis 26.94 8 Dec 18 50m butterfly 8 Dec 18 27.93 Anya Slessor

Cameron Travis 1.01.33 8 Dec 18 100m butterfly 8 Dec 18 1.03.84 Anya Slessor

Conrad Slessor 2.25.05 9 Nov 19 200m butterfly 8 Dec 18 2.21.02 Anya Slessor

Cameron Travis 1.02.62 5 Jan 19 100m Individual medley 8 Dec 18 1.07.16 Anya Slessor

Cameron Travis 2.14.45 5 Jan 19 200m Individual medley 8 Dec 18 2.24.51 Anya Slessor

Greg Hall 4.54.69 10 Dec 21 400m Individual medley 4 Nov 18 5.16.24 Kailyn Hall



Male 15 years Female

Name Time Date Event Date Time Name

Cameron Travis 24.68 21 Sep 19 50m freestyle 14 Dec 19 26.87 Holly Shand

Cameron Hastings 53.24 5 Nov 23 100m freestyle 10 Nov 19 58.59 Holly Shand

Cameron Hastings 1.55.46 4 Nov 23 200m freestyle 15 Dec 19 2.07.23 Kailyn Hall

Cameron Travis 4.08.46 6 Oct 19 400m freestyle 14 Dec 19 4.24.88 Kailyn Hall

Jon Taylor 8.33.94 13 Dec 19 800m freestyle 13 Dec 19 9.00.55 Kailyn Hall

Jon Taylor 16.13.99 9 Nov 19 1500m freestyle 15 Dec 19 17.22.18 Kailyn Hall

Cameron Travis 27.43 14 Sep 19 50m backstroke 3 Nov 19 30.66 Holly Shand

Cameron Travis 59.38 14 Sep 19 100m backstroke 10 Nov 19 1.04.16 Holly Shand

Cameron Travis 2.08.08 10 Nov 19 200m backstroke 9 Nov 19 2.18.09 Holly Shand

Finley Cousins 30.77 22 Sep 18 50m breaststroke 2 Nov 19 34.87 Holly Shand

Finley Cousins 1.07.88 22 Sep 18 100m breaststroke 22 Sep 19 1.16.72 Kailyn Hall

Jack Mitchell 2.40.21 12 Dec 21 200m breaststroke 14 Dec 19 2.40.15 Kailyn Hall

Kieran Lennox 25.83 2 Nov 19 50m butterfly 3 Nov 19 27.97 Anya Slessor

Cameron Hastings 58.59 4 Nov 23 100m butterfly 9 Nov 19 1.04.31 Anya Slessor

Cameron Travis 2.12.08 9 Nov 19 200m butterfly 10 Nov 19 2.25.25 Anya Slessor

Cameron Travis 1.01.20 4 Nov 18 100m Individual medley 15 Dec 19 1.06.49 Holly Shand

Cameron Travis 2.12.80 14 Sep 19 200m Individual medley 9 Nov 19 2.23.87 Holly Shand

Cameron Travis 4.40.77 5 Oct 19 400m Individual medley 6 Oct 19 5.05.62 Holly Shand



Male 16 years Female

Name Time Date Event Date Time Name

Kieran Lennox 23.86 6 Nov 22 50m freestyle 4 Nov 18 26.91 Gaia Alcaras

Kieran Lennox 53.47 5 Nov 22 100m freestyle 9 Nov 22 57.96 Mariia Mishchenko

Ethan Lindsay 1.58.71 8 Dec 18 200m freestyle 9 Dec 22 2.05.42 Mariia Mishchenko

Ethan Lindsay 4.12.82 8 Dec 18 400m freestyle 5 Oct 18 4.24.25 Gaia Alcaras

Callum Gauld 9.00.18 5 Nov 23 800m freestyle 6 Oct 18 9.03.39 Gaia Alcaras

1500m freestyle 6 Oct 18 17.36.10 Gaia Alcaras

Logan Jackson 26.47 5 Nov 23 50m backstroke 5 Nov 23 30.28 Maria Luiza Howe

Logan Jackson 59.04 4 Nov 23 100m backstroke 5 Nov 23 1.03.98 Maria Luiza Howe

Logan Jackson 2.11.25 5 Nov 23 200m backstroke 4 Nov 23 2.19.45 Maria Luiza Howe

Jack Mitchell 31.02 9 Dec 22 50m breaststroke 4 Nov 18 34.99 Gaia Alcaras

Jack Mitchell 1.07.30 6 Nov 22 100m breaststroke 9 Nov 19 1.13.45 Alicea Bain

Ethan Lindsay 2.26.69 8 Dec 18 200m breaststroke 14 Dec 19 2.35.99 Alicea Bain

Kieran Lennox 24.69 11 Dec 22 50m butterfly 11 Nov 18 28.70 Gaia Alcaras

Kieran Lennox 56.76 6 Nov 22 100m butterfly 8 Dec 18 1.01.78 Gaia Alcaras

Kieran Lennox 2.06.02 9 Dec 22 200m butterfly 4 Nov 18 2.14.84 Gaia Alcaras

Kieran Lennox 1.02.20 15 Oct 22 100m Individual medley 4 Nov 18 1.07.11 Gaia Alcaras

Ethan Lindsay 2.12.80 4 Nov 18 200m Individual medley 8 Dec 18 2.18.48 Gaia Alcaras

Layton Burr 4.53.29 5 Nov 22 400m Individual medley 8 Dec 18 4.50.38 Gaia Alcaras



Male 17 years Female

Name Time Date Event Date Time Name

Fraser Agnew 23.29 5 Jan 19 50m freestyle 8 Dec 18 26.03 Yasmin Perry

Fraser Agnew 50.55 8 Dec 18 100m freestyle 8 Dec 18 56.79 Yasmin Perry

Fraser Agnew 1.51.09 4 Nov 18 200m freestyle 15 Dec 19 2.03.57 Gaia Alcaras

Cameron Travis 3.57.65 13 Nov 21 400m freestyle 14 Dec 19 4.18.48 Gaia Alcaras

Cameron Travis 8.41.60 20 Nov 21 800m freestyle 22 Feb 20 9.02.91 Gaia Alcaras

Cameron Travis 16.29.79 21 Nov 21 1500m freestyle 12 Dec 21 17.05.56 Kailyn Hall

Cameron Travis 25.84 11 Dec 21 50m backstroke 8 Dec 18 29.74 Yasmin Perry

Cameron Travis 56.22 13 Nov 21 100m backstroke 8 Dec 18 1.04.33 Viola Kilpelainen

Cameron Travis 2.03.46 10 Dec 21 200m backstroke 8 Dec 18 2.20.31 Sarah Fraser

Jack Mitchell 30.39 4 Nov 23 50m breaststroke 8 Dec 18 34.71 Devan Anderson

Jack Mitchell 1.07.17 5 Nov 23 100m breaststroke 14 Nov 21 1.15.18 Kailyn Hall

Jack Mitchell 2.28.38 4 Nov 23 200m breaststroke 14 Nov 21 2.40.08 Kailyn Hall

Kieran Lennox 23.89 5 Nov 23 50m butterfly 8 Dec 18 27.34 Yasmin Perry

Kieran Lennox 56.67 4 Nov 23 100m butterfly 8 Dec 18 1.00.00 Yasmin Perry

Kieran Lennox 2.02.10 5 Nov 23 200m butterfly 15 Dec 19 2.12.04 Gaia Alcaras

Cameron Travis 58.61 14 Nov 21 100m Individual medley 8 Dec 18 1.05.25 Yasmin Perry

Cameron Travis 2.09.39 20 Nov 21 200m Individual medley 14 Sep 19 2.24.75 Gaia Alcaras

Cameron Travis 4.39.94 21 Nov 21 400m Individual medley 13 Dec 19 4.44.39 Gaia Alcaras



Male 18 & over Female

Name Time Date Event Date Time Name

Kieren Preston 22.68 5 Jan 19 50m freestyle 14 Dec 19 25.62 Katie Stark

Kieren Preston 50.85 5 Jan 19 100m freestyle 13 Dec 19 55.39 Katie Stark

Cameron Travis 1.50.78 9 Dec 22 200m freestyle 9 Nov 19 2.00.25 Hannah Miley

Cameron Travis 3.54.65 5 Nov 23 400m freestyle 14 Dec 19 4.12.83 Hannah Miley

Cameron Travis 8.10.37 9 Dec 22 800m freestyle 6 Nov 22 9.04.21 Kailyn Hall

Cameron Travis 15.57.83 7 Oct 23 1500m freestyle 8 Oct 22 17.15.70 Kailyn Hall

Jamie Ferguson 25.22 4 Nov 23 50m backstroke 12 Dec 21 28.37 Emily Grant

Jamie Ferguson 54.33 5 Nov 23 100m backstroke 11 Dec 21 1.00.92 Emily Grant

Jamie Ferguson 1.58.85 5 Nov 22 200m backstroke 4 Nov 18 2.13.16 Orla Adams

Mark Campbell 28.13 5 Jan 19 50m breaststroke 4 Nov 18 31.73 Orla Adams

Mark Campbell 1.01.59 4 Nov 18 100m breaststroke 4 Nov 18 1.08.82 Orla Adams

Conner Massey 2.17.02 5 Nov 22 200m breaststroke 10 Nov 19 2.26.45 Hannah Miley

Tom Beeley 24.40 5 Nov 23 50m butterfly 19 Nov 21 26.83 Yasmin Perry

Tom Beeley 52.63 4 Nov 23 100m butterfly 19 Nov 21 58.77 Yasmin Perry

Tom Beeley 1.57.53 5 Nov 23 200m butterfly 19 Nov 21 2.10.97 Yasmin Perry

Conner Massey 57.60 11 Dec 21 100m Individual medley 3 Nov 19 1.02.80 Hannah Miley

Jamie Ferguson 2.04.38 12 Dec 21 200m Individual medley 5 Jan 19 2.12.73 Hannah Miley

Tom Robinson 4.23.44 20 Nov 22 400m Individual medley 13 Dec 19 4.34.25 Hannah Miley

Records were started from 1 January 2018

This edition is accurate up to and including the North District Open Championships 05/11/23

Criteria

Age is on the day of when the record was achieved

Athletes must be entered under and swim as UoAPS for a record to stand

The meet at which the record was achieved must be accredited




